
2021-2022 Bucknell University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-23   Conf: 5-13   Home: 7-6   Away: 2-15   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Funk, Andrew 32-32 1171 36.6 213-493 .432 87-240 .363 51-67 .761 0 116 116 3.6 37 0 96 57 8 25 564 17.6
21 Rice, Xander 32-32 1040 32.5 123-309 .398 50-118 .424 122-138 .884 16 62 78 2.4 64 1 125 67 3 41 418 13.1
23 Screen, Andre 28-22 690 24.6 133-232 .573 0-1 .000 52-86 .605 51 130 181 6.5 78 4 49 58 29 6 318 11.4
40 Timmerman, Alex 32-10 601 18.8 97-162 .599 4-9 .444 43-56 .768 38 99 137 4.3 47 0 23 39 10 6 241 7.5
32 van der Heijden, Jake 32-32 863 27.0 68-161 .422 46-111 .414 25-31 .806 19 85 104 3.3 55 0 41 32 21 12 207 6.5
05 Edmonds IV, Elvin 32-22 875 27.3 62-147 .422 29-85 .341 36-40 .900 6 71 77 2.4 52 2 72 61 13 31 189 5.9
03 Rhodes, Malachi 32-0 411 12.8 47-99 .475 6-15 .400 23-42 .548 30 97 127 4.0 57 4 18 44 12 8 123 3.8
11 Adoh, Josh 27-3 235 8.7 31-73 .425 16-41 .390 20-22 .909 8 20 28 1.0 40 0 12 22 0 9 98 3.6
01 Motta, Ian 32-7 433 13.5 26-72 .361 13-43 .302 14-19 .737 9 29 38 1.2 37 0 19 20 3 3 79 2.5
13 Bascoe, Josh 29-0 196 6.8 16-35 .457 2-9 .222 0-2 .000 2 28 30 1.0 19 0 13 19 1 6 34 1.2
12 Newton, Brock 12-0 35 2.9 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 3 3 6 0.5 4 0 2 1 0 1 6 0.5
Total 32 6550 204.7 818-1790 .457 253-673 .376 388-507 .765 224 794 1018 31.8 490 11 470 431 100 148 2277 71.16
Opponents 6550 204.7 950-2038 .466 291-780 .373 350-467 .749 340 800 1140 35.6 488 8 496 307 92 271 2541 79.41

Team Statistics Buck OPP
SCORING 2277 2541
    Points Per Game 71.2 79.4
    Scoring Margin -8.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 818-1790 950-2038
    Field Goal Pct .457 .466
3 POINT FG-ATT 253-673 291-780
    3PT FG Pct .376 .373
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 9.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 388-507 350-467
    FT Pct .765 .749
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 10.9
REBOUNDS 1018 1140
    Rebounds Per Game 31.8 35.6
    Rebounds Margin -3.8 –
ASSISTS 470 496
    Assists Per Game 14.7 15.5
TURNOVERS 431 307
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 9.6
    Turnovers Margin -3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.6
STEALS 148 271
    Steals Per Game 4.6 8.5
BLOCKS 100 92
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.9
ATTENDANCE 12,289 32,972
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-945 17-1,940
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-118

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Bucknell 1095 1118 64 2277
Opponents 1184 1301 56 2541

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 at NC State L 70-88 13,131
11/14/21 PENN L 68-73 1,406
11/17/21 RIDER W 81-74 1,176
11/20/21 at Illinois St. L (OT) 100-105 2,576
11/23/21 vs Mercer L 68-78 133
11/24/21 vs Rider L 79-85 103
11/28/21 SIENA W (OT) 65-56 1,146
12/01/21 at Saint Francis (PA) L 67-93 289
12/04/21 at Hofstra L 69-88 1,978
12/07/21 at Princeton L 69-82 1,126
12/18/21 LA SALLE W 82-70 1,230
12/22/21 at Richmond L 50-81 5,037

* 01/01/22 at Boston U. L 61-63 414
* 01/04/22 ARMY WEST POINT L 89-96 807
* 01/07/22 at Navy L 55-73 1,008
* 01/10/22 at Loyola Maryland L 67-71 250
* 01/13/22 LEHIGH L 64-97 684
* 01/16/22 at American L 55-63 450
* 01/19/22 COLGATE L 56-75 874
* 01/22/22 at Holy Cross W 68-65 191
* 01/26/22 NAVY L 63-81 701
* 01/30/22 LOYOLA MARYLAND W (OT) 82-80 771
* 02/02/22 at Colgate L 69-83 405
* 02/05/22 at Lafayette L (OT) 72-74 1,667
* 02/09/22 AMERICAN W 68-66 633
* 02/12/22 HOLY CROSS L 72-78 947
* 02/14/22 at Lehigh L 77-86 659
* 02/19/22 LAFAYETTE W (OT) 92-89 883
* 02/23/22 at Army West Point L 60-73 637
* 02/26/22 BOSTON U. W 89-78 1,031

03/01/22 at Lafayette W (OT) 82-81 1,740
03/03/22 at Colgate L 68-96 1,414

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Bucknell University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 4-5   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Funk, Andrew 18-18 669 37.2 124-291 .426 45-129 .349 30-42 .714 0 62 62 3.4 27 0 54 29 6 12 323 17.9
21 Rice, Xander 18-18 597 33.2 71-175 .406 34-74 .459 74-83 .892 8 27 35 1.9 39 0 69 32 3 22 250 13.9
23 Screen, Andre 18-16 472 26.2 90-155 .581 0-1 .000 38-66 .576 32 85 117 6.5 51 3 31 35 22 5 218 12.1
32 van der Heijden, Jake 18-18 472 26.2 34-82 .415 22-57 .386 17-22 .773 7 53 60 3.3 29 0 24 17 11 7 107 5.9
05 Edmonds IV, Elvin 18-18 532 29.6 35-83 .422 13-45 .289 19-20 .950 2 49 51 2.8 30 2 37 34 10 21 102 5.7
40 Timmerman, Alex 18-2 287 15.9 35-61 .574 1-2 .500 19-27 .704 19 30 49 2.7 27 0 11 19 5 3 90 5.0
03 Rhodes, Malachi 18-0 227 12.6 26-51 .510 3-4 .750 11-22 .500 20 54 74 4.1 31 3 10 27 8 6 66 3.7
01 Motta, Ian 18-0 230 12.8 19-39 .487 10-22 .455 9-13 .692 3 12 15 0.8 22 0 8 14 2 1 57 3.2
11 Adoh, Josh 16-0 95 5.9 9-19 .474 3-9 .333 9-10 .900 4 10 14 0.9 19 0 4 7 0 5 30 1.9
13 Bascoe, Josh 15-0 90 6.0 8-22 .364 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 1 14 15 1.0 7 0 5 2 1 3 16 1.1
12 Newton, Brock 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3675 204.2 451-978 .461 131-349 .375 226-305 .741 120 434 554 30.8 282 8 253 225 68 85 1259 69.94
Opponents 3675 204.2 515-1094 .471 156-401 .389 205-278 .737 177 436 613 34.1 276 1 281 173 51 135 1391 77.28

Team Statistics Buck OPP
SCORING 1259 1391
    Points Per Game 69.9 77.3
    Scoring Margin -7.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 451-978 515-1094
    Field Goal Pct .461 .471
3 POINT FG-ATT 131-349 156-401
    3PT FG Pct .375 .389
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 8.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 226-305 205-278
    FT Pct .741 .737
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 11.4
REBOUNDS 554 613
    Rebounds Per Game 30.8 34.1
    Rebounds Margin -3.3 –
ASSISTS 253 281
    Assists Per Game 14.1 15.6
TURNOVERS 225 173
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 9.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.6
STEALS 85 135
    Steals Per Game 4.7 7.5
BLOCKS 68 51
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.8
ATTENDANCE 7,331 5,681
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-815 9-631
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Bucknell 613 620 26 1259
Opponents 644 724 23 1391

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/22 at  Boston U. L 61-63 414
01/04/22 ARMY WEST POINT L 89-96 807
01/07/22 at  Navy L 55-73 1008
01/10/22 at  Loyola Maryland L 67-71 250
01/13/22 LEHIGH L 64-97 684
01/16/22 at  American L 55-63 450
01/19/22 COLGATE L 56-75 874
01/22/22 at  Holy Cross W 68-65 191
01/26/22 NAVY L 63-81 701
01/30/22 LOYOLA MARYLAND W (OT) 82-80 771
02/02/22 at  Colgate L 69-83 405
02/05/22 at  Lafayette L (OT) 72-74 1667
02/09/22 AMERICAN W 68-66 633
02/12/22 HOLY CROSS L 72-78 947
02/14/22 at  Lehigh L 77-86 659
02/19/22 LAFAYETTE W (OT) 92-89 883
02/23/22 at  Army West Point L 60-73 637
02/26/22 BOSTON U. W 89-78 1031


